

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99SB-1229 Addresses the Revised \$200 Scholarship Program for Members of the Senate and Judiciary

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99SB-1229 Addresses the Revised \$200 Scholarship Program for Members of the Senate and Judiciary" (1999). *Legislation*. 1451. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1451

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Date July 30, 1999



SENATE LEGISLATION

MILLADED CD OOCD 1220

NUMBER 3D-993D-1229		
SB-99SB-1129 addresses the revised \$200 scholarship program for members of the Senate and Judiciary.		
Whereas:	"represent students in all University	on of the University of North Florida's purpose is to -wide matters," as stated in chapter 400.1B in the It Government Association Constitution and Statutes,
Whereas:	compensation for the duties enunci	the paid leadership currently do not receive any ated in Chapter 400.1 of Title IV: The Legislative not receive compensation for their involvement, and;
Whereas:		nmodate these Senators and Judiciaries for their time of compensation for up to forty members of the obers of the Judiciary, and;
Whereas:	A \$200 scholarship should be made available each year to all senators who have been elected by the student body in a regularly scheduled Student Government Election and have served their full term of office without violating Chapter 401.1: Senate Absences and the Senate Policies and Procedures, and;	
Whereas:	the Student Government Association	ary must also be active & participatory members of in for a minimum of one full year, while also following of the Judiciary Rules & Procedures, and;
Whereas:		right in the Fall election of 1999, which in effect would nent in the Fall semester of 2000, and;
Whereas:	The Student Government currently has a reserve account, which generates interest that can be used to fund the Student Senate and Judiciary scholarships, and;	
Therefore:	Let it be enacted that the interest generated on the Student Government Reserve Account be used to fund the Senate & Judiciary \$200 scholarship as an endeavor to compensate the Student Senate and the Office of the Judiciary for their time, effort, and dedication to the students of University of North Florida and the State University System.	
Respectfully submitted	, Legislative Cabinet	Be it known that SB-99SB-1129
Introduced by Senate President, Brian Blackmire		is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
		17
Date July 30 1999		Signature Alexander Diaz

Signature_